505340816 02/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5387598

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
YI DAI				01/09/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	SHENZHEN YIHONG E-COMMERCE CO. LTD				
Street Address:	RM 605, 3RD UNIT, BUILDING 10, SHIZHEN YARD				
Internal Address:	HONGLI WEST RD, LIANHUA ST, FUTIAN QU				
City:	SHENZHEN CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE				
State/Country:	CHINA				
Postal Code:	518000				
Application Number:		29672219			
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if th d; if that is unsuccessful, it was 858-666-8258 jmeng@ipatentapplication.com JEANETTE MENG NAKAGAW	ill be sent via		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		2817 WEST END AVE SUITE 126-238			
Address Line 2:	NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37203				
	JMBER:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JEANETTE MENG NAKAGAWA		
SIGNATURE:			/Jeanette Meng Nakagawa/		
DATE SIGNED:		02/22/2019			
Total Attachments: 1		I			

source=Assignment_Signed#page1.tif

iPatent Application & iP Management 2817 West End Ave, Suite 126-238 Nashville, TN 37203 USA

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Yi Dai of <u>Rm 605</u>, <u>3rd Unit</u>, <u>Building 10</u>, <u>ShiZhen Yard</u>, <u>HongLi West Road</u>, <u>LianHua Street</u>, <u>FuTian Qu</u>, <u>ShenZhen City</u>, <u>Guangdong Province</u>, <u>China 518000</u>, hereinafter referred to as "the inventor", did file an application for a United States Patent, entitled "Diaper Bag" U.S. Application Serial Number 29/672,219, filed on December 4th, 2018; and

Whereas, ShenZhen YiHong E-Commerce Co., LTD having an address at <u>Rm 605</u>, <u>3rd Unit</u>, <u>Building 10</u>, <u>ShiZhen Yard, HongLi West Road, LianHua Street, FuTian Qu, ShenZhen City</u>, <u>Guangdong Province</u>, <u>China 518000</u>, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent application aforesaid and any continuations, continuation in parts, or foreign counterpart applications; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behalf, for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent application is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 9th day of January 2019.

at Rm 605, 3rd Unit, Building 10, ShiZhen Yard, HongLi West Road, LianHua Street, FuTian Qu, ShenZhen City, Guangdong Province, China 518000

Signed: 12 DA2 -Yi Dai 截翁



PATENT REEL: 048404 FRAME: 0205

RECORDED: 02/22/2019